

Bill to: SPINNING WHEELS EXPRESS BROKERAGE 152 LYNNWAY, Lynn, MA, 01902 Invoice Date: 12/20/2023 Invoice #: 343360 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 01/20/2024

TOTAL \$0.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

SPINNI WHEELS EXP				C	arrier R	ate Confi	matic	on	
Brokerage Div	ision				oad #: 343	2260			
Bill To: SPINNING WHEELS E	XPRESS			LC	Jau #. 543	5500			
152 LYNNWAY				Sc	hodulod Pic	:kup Date: 12/18	1/20/23 12-1		
LYNN, MA 01902						-			
Phone: (781)598-2323	FAX: (781)	598-5180)	Sc	heduled De	livery Date: 12/2	0/2023 12	:00 AM	
Carrier: RIKI TRANSPORTATION INC. Phone: (708)303-5150 Fax: (708)303-5150				tion: ment: /Traile	r#:	Driver: Drivers #: Cell #:			
Load Instructions:									
Pickup Company REDWO	OD DISTRIBUTIO	N		Sc	hed Arrival	12/18/23 00:00	Schee	d Depart 12/1	8/23 00:00
Address 2075 W	43RD ST, CHICA	AGO, IL 6	0609						
Contact MARIO/	EVAN			C	Office Hours	s I		Phone # (773)247-4646	
Directions									
Notes 1:00PM PU APPOINTM	MENT-CONF# 77	76457-PL	ATE TRAIL	ER-DR	IVER PU# 200	025022			
Goods	Value	Qty	Pieces	Plts	Weight		PO #		APPT #
EMPTY CANS		0	0.00	25.0	7,550.0				
				-	امرينيس امما	12/20/23 00:00	Sahar		0/00 00.00
Address 31 SAGE Contact JON			VT 05482		Diffice Hours			d Depart12/2 Phone # (802	
Address 31 SAGE	E COURT, SHELE	BURNE, V	VT 05482					-	
Address 31 SAGE Contact JON Directions	E COURT, SHELE	BURNE, V	VT 05482 Pieces	C				-	
Address 31 SAGE Contact JON Directions Notes RECEIVING HOURS: Goods EMPTY CANS	E COURT, SHELE 9:00AM TO 3:00F Value	BURNE, ^v PM Qty 0	Pieces 0.00	Plts 25.0	Office Hours Weight 7,550.0	6 0800-1600	PO #	Phone # (802	2)399-2994
Address 31 SAGE Contact JON Directions Notes RECEIVING HOURS: Goods	E COURT, SHELE 9:00AM TO 3:00F Value IP AND DELIVER RACKING, THRO EAN, ODOR FREE E/PALLET COUN' D SEAL IS BROKI BE REQUIRED. RAGE@SPINNING	BURNE, Y PM Qty 0 R FREIGH UGH TRU E, FREE (T MATCH EN PRIOI GWHEELS	Pieces 0.00 T ON DATE JCKER TOO OF LEAKS IES THE AN R TO DELV SEXPRESS	Pits 25.0 AND TI DLS , FII AND AN IOUNT S IERY FI .COM ,	Office Hours Weight 7,550.0 ME SPECIFIE NE OF \$250.0 IY DEBRIS. SPECIFIED NE OF \$500.0 DRIVERS MU	3 0800-1600 D. FAILURE WILL DO FOR NON COM DO WILL BE IMPOS	PO # RESULT II PLIANCE. SED, IF IS I S THROUG	Phone # (802 N A FINE. BROKEN BY L	2)399-299 APPT #
Address 31 SAGE Contact JON Directions Notes RECEIVING HOURS: Goods EMPTY CANS CARRIER AGREES TO PICK L ALL SHIPMENTS REQUIRE TH ALL TRAILERS MUST BE CLE DRIVERS MUST VERIFY CAS IF SHIPMENT IS SEALED AND ENFORCEMENT, PROOF WILL SEND INVOICES TO BROKER UPON DELIVERY.	E COURT, SHELE 9:00AM TO 3:00F Value JP AND DELIVER RACKING, THRO EAN, ODOR FREE E/PALLET COUN' D SEAL IS BROKI BE REQUIRED. RAGE@SPINNING ESULT IN FORFE ent of 12/11/2023 DRTATION INC. I ons above.	BURNE, N PM Qty 0 R FREIGH UGH TRU E, FREE 0 T MATCH EN PRIOI BWHEELS EITURE C 3 betwee	Pieces 0.00 T ON DATE JCKER TOO OF LEAKS IES THE AN R TO DELV SEXPRESS OF CARRIER	Plts 25.0 AND TI DLS , FII AND AN MOUNT S IERY FI .COM , R'S RIGI	Diffice Hours Weight 7,550.0 ME SPECIFIE NE OF \$250.0 IY DEBRIS. SPECIFIED NE OF \$500.0 DRIVERS MU HT TO PAYME SON of SPINI	20800-1600 20. FAILURE WILL 20 FOR NON COM 20. WILL BE IMPOS 20. W	PO # RESULT II PLIANCE. SED, IF IS I S THROUG RATE CON	Phone # (802 N A FINE. BROKEN BY L SH TRUCKER FIRMATION.	APPT #
Address 31 SAGE Contact JON Directions Notes RECEIVING HOURS: Goods EMPTY CANS CARRIER AGREES TO PICK L ALL SHIPMENTS REQUIRE TH ALL TRAILERS MUST BE CLE DRIVERS MUST VERIFY CAS IF SHIPMENT IS SEALED AND SEND INVOICES TO BROKER UPON DELIVERY. DOUBLE BROKERING WILL R Pursuant to our verbal agreem BROKER, and RIKI TRANSPO De moving between the location Charge	E COURT, SHELE 9:00AM TO 3:00F Value JP AND DELIVER RACKING, THRO EAN, ODOR FREE E/PALLET COUN' D SEAL IS BROKI BE REQUIRED. RAGE@SPINNING ESULT IN FORFE ent of 12/11/2023 DRTATION INC. I ons above.	BURNE, N PM Qty 0 R FREIGH UGH TRU E, FREE 0 T MATCH EN PRIOI BWHEELS EITURE C 3 betwee	Pieces 0.00 T ON DATE JCKER TOO OF LEAKS IES THE AN R TO DELV SEXPRESS OF CARRIER	Plts 25.0 AND TI DLS , FII AND AN MOUNT S IERY FI .COM , R'S RIGI	Veight 7,550.0 ME SPECIFIE NE OF \$250.0 IY DEBRIS. SPECIFIED NE OF \$500.0 DRIVERS MU HT TO PAYME SON of SPINI RRIER: both p	20800-1600 20. FAILURE WILL 20 FOR NON COM 20. WILL BE IMPOS 20. W	PO # RESULT II PLIANCE. SED, IF IS I S THROUC RATE CON XPRESS BROKERS	Phone # (802 N A FINE. BROKEN BY L SH TRUCKER FIRMATION. hereafter refer S Load numbe Amount	APPT #

Charge				Amount
CONTRACTED FI	_AT AMOUNT			\$2,900.00
		Total Agre	ed to Char	ges \$2,900.00
BY:		BY:	CHE	ERYL JOHNSON
Carrier:		Company:	SPINNIN	G WHEELS EXPRESS
Title:		Title:		Broker
Phone:	Fax:	Phone: (781)5	598-2323	Fax: (781)598-5180
Authorized Signature:				

Page 1 o	of 1 I Metal Packaging		HT BILI	LOFL	ADING	FORM	то: сиsтоме 7290040	ER/CARRIER/PLANT	
SHIP FROM			SHIP TO				SHIPPER'S NO. 7290040		
Ardagh Metal Packaging USA Corp. C/O Ardagh Forty Third Street (FT)			Zuckerman Honickman 31 Sage Court			CARRIER (SCAC)			
2075 W. 2 Chicago,	43rd Street IL 60609	RFZ.	Shelburne	e, VT 0548	32		COLL VEHICLE NO.		
SHIPPED DATE	÷ -	1/1	12/18/202	23 13:00:0	0 LN #: ()	PTLZ241131 PREPAID/COLLECT		
12/18/202 SPECIAL INSTR	2/18/2023 13:10:47					COLLECT			
5208058				S/O # 20025022					
NO. UNITS	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLI	ES. SPECIAL MARKS AND EX	XCEPTIONS .	QTY	NO. PLANT LYRS CODE	CUST. ORDER AND RELEASE	CUST. PART NO.	WEIGHT (SUBJ TO CORR)	
6530159615 6530159615 6530159615 Covered by c	ers: 653015961505 (523 653015961518 6 502 653015961507 6 525 653015961530 one or more of the foll	53015961519 65 53015961521 65	3015961515 3015961511	6530159	61517 6530	15961509 65	3015961514 6	53015961510	
The following Ph: 773-399-	i phone number is onl 3207 Fax: 773-399-3	v to be used for a		ated to the	Bioterrorism	act			
25 <=	== TOTAL PACKAG	y to be used for qu 944 ES PLACAE	uestions rela		1	^D acking Mater			
A. The property de noted (contents an below. The Carrier possession of the p lesignation describe iny time interested i ll of the terms and reight Classification of arrier	== TOTAL PACKAG scribed below has been r d condition of contents of (the word carrier being ur property described herein) ad below. It is mutually ag hall or any of said proper conditions of the Uniform in effect on the date here of Tariff, if this is a motor s	eceived by the Carrie package unknown) derstood throughout agrees to carry sai reed as to each Carrie bof, if this is a rail or rail of, if this is a rail or rail of, if this is a rail or rail	RDS TENDE r in apparent of this contract f d property to i er to said dest to be performe ill of Lading se ail-water shipm ferms and con	good order gned and d to mean any it usual plac that forth in einer thereund thereun	except as othe estined as indic sestined as indic of delivery a as to each pa ar shall be subje ther (1) the Uh ihe applicable n	Packing Mater TOTAL WEIG nvise sated ity in try at soft to carrier shipm notor	HT ==>	6909 the conditions of the if this shipment is to consignee without anor, the consignor provided below. The e delivery of the end of freight and all	
A. The property de noted (contents an below. The Carrier possession of the p lesignation describe iny time interested i ll of the terms and reight Classification of arrier	= TOTAL PACKAG scribed below has been r d condition of contents of condition of contents of the word carrier being ur ed below. It is mutually ag in all or any of said proper conditions of the Uniform in effect on the date here of Tariff, it his is a motor s ind made a part hereof. Tribed above has been re escribed, packaged, mar icable regulations of the terms and conditions of the terms and conditions and the terms and conditions and the terms and conditions and the terms	ES PLACAR eceived by the Carrie package unknown) derstood throughout agrees to carry sair read as to each Carry agrees to carry sair read as to each Carrie bonestic Straight Bi tof, if this is a rail or ra thipment, all of which ceived by the Carrie Lading. Shipper here ked and labeled an Department of Tran be Bill of Lading inclusa said terms and conditioned to the conditioned to the conditioned to the conditioned to the conditioned to the conditioned to the conditioned to the conditioned to the conditioned tothe conditioned to the conditioned tothe conditi	RDS TENDE er in apparent of marked consic this contract f d property to i to be performed all-water shipm terms and con- terms and con- ter subject to the by certifies that of a point to the by certifies that d property of the terms and con- terms and con- terms and con- ter subject to the by certifies that d point to the by certifies that d point to the the point to the point to the point to the the point to the point to the point to the the point to the point to the point to the point to the the point to the point to the point to the point to the the point to the point to the point to the point to the point to the the point to the	good order ined and do inations and ed hereunde t susual plations ad hereunde t forth in ei ent, or (2) aditions are he classifica t the above per conditio lipper furthe trims and co by agreed to	except as othe estined as indic sestined as indic of delivery a as to each pa ar shall be subje ther (1) the Uh ihe applicable n	Packing Mater TOTAL WEIG nvise sated ity in try at soft to carrier shipm notor	HT ==>	the conditions of the if this shipment is to consignee without anor, the consignor provided below. The e delivery of the ent of freight and all ging USA Corp.	
A. The property de noted (contents an below. The Carrier possession of the p lesignation describe iny time interested i ll of the terms and reight Classification of arrier	= TOTAL PACKAG scribed below has been r d condition of contents of condition of contents of conditions of the uniform all or any of said proper conditions of the Uniform in effect on the date here of Tariff, it his is a motor s ind made a part hereof. Tribed above has been re le issuance of this Bill of escribed, packaged, mar icable regulations of the terms and conditions of the terms and the second the s	eceived by the Carrie package unknown) derstood throughout agrees to carry sai reed as to each Carrie bof, if this is a rail or rail of, if this is a rail or rail of, if this is a rail or rail	RDS TENDE er in apparent of marked consic this contract f d property to i to be performed all-water shipm terms and con- ter subject to the by certifies that d are in prop sportation. Shi uding those ter tions are hereted d for payment to view	good order ined and do inations and ed hereunde at forth in ei ed hereunde to reassifica the above per condition ipper furthe er condition ipper furthe classifica the above per condition ipper furthe to This name class mark propo accoo recul	except as othe estined as indic y person or enti- ge of delivery a das to each pa er shall be subje ther (1) the Un the applicable n hereby incorpo ations and Tari- e names article n for transport ar certifies that nditions which ditions which	Packing Mater TOTAL WEIG nvise sated ity in try at soft to carrier shipm notor	HT ==> ct to Section 7 of t able bill of lading, elivered to the rse on the space p shall not mak ent without payme awful charges. Ardagh Metal Packa (SIGNATURE OF C	the conditions of the if this shipment is to consignee without anor, the consignor provided below. The e delivery of the ent of freight and all ging USA Corp.	

Page 1 of	STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING FORM						TO: CUSTOMER/CARRIER/PLANT	
Ardagh I	Metal Packaging USA Corp.			ADII	NO F	OIL	7290040	
Ardagh Me	Ardagh Metal Packaging USA Corp. C/O Ardagh Forty Third Street (FT)			nan		shipper's no. 7290040		
2075 W. 4 Chicago, II	3rd Street	Zuckerman Honickman 31 Sage Court Shelburne, VT 05482					CARRIER (SCAC) COLL	
							VEHICLE NO. PTLZ241131	
12/18/2023	SHIPPED DATE 12/18/2023 13:10:47			12/18/2023 13:00:00 LN #: 0			PREPAID/COLLECT COLLECT	
SPECIAL INSTR 5208058	UCTIONS / SEAL # ·			S/0 #	20025	022		
NO. UNITS	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES. SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCL	EPTIONS .	QTY	NO. LYRS	PLANT CODE	CUST. ORDER AND RELEASE	CUST. PART NO.	WEIGHT (SUBJ TO CORR)
	1 and the second second							
PO Numb	er: SO0227377/PO13663- TL5							
25	1041008PXM50B		155600	16	653	SO0227377/	768AL16OZS65	5 4357

Pallet numbers: 653015961505 653015961512 653015961513 653015961520 653015961516 653015961508 653015961503 653015961523 653015961518 653015961519 653015961515 653015961517 653015961509 653015961514 653015961510

-4

PO13663-

653015961502 653015961507 653015961521 653015961511 653015961522 653015961526 653015961524 653015961506 653015961525 653015961530

Covered by one or more of the following patents: 5,497,900

FIDDLEHEAD IPA 6.2% 16OZ

The following phone number is only to be used for questions related to the Bioterrorism act Ph: 773-399-3207 Fax: 773-399-3944

		Packing	Materials	2553
25 <== TOTAL PACKAG	ES PLACARDS TENDERED	Y/N TOTAL	WEIGHT =	
A. The property described below has been noted (contents and condition of contents below. The Carrier (the word carrier being possession of the property described herei designation described below. It is mutually a any time interested in all or any of said prop all of the terms and conditions of the Unifor Freight Classification in effect on the date he carrier classification of Tariff, if this is a moto herein by reference and made a part hereof.	received by the Carrier in apparent good of of package unknown) marked consigned a understood throughout this contract to mea) agrees to carry said property to it usua greed as to each Carrier to said destination rty, that every service to be performed her m Domestic Straight Bill of Lading set forth reof, if this is a rail or rail-water shipment, r shipment, all of which terms and condition	order except as otherwise and destined as indicated an any person or entity in al place of delivery at the hs and as to each party at eunder shall be subject to h in either (1) the Uniform or (2) the applicable motor as are hereby incorporated	Subject to S applicable to be delivery recourse o shall sign in carrier sha shipment w other lawfu	Section 7 of the conditions of the bill of lading, if this shipment is to ed to the consignee without in the consignor, the consignor in the space provided below. The all not make delivery of the rithout payment of freight and all I charges.
B. The property described above has been effect on the date of the issuance of this Bill properly classified, described, packaged, r according to the applicable regulations of t familiar with all of the terms and conditions been incorporated herein by reference, and t	received by the Carrier subject to the cla of Lading. Shipper hereby certifies that the narked and labeled and are in proper co he Department of Transportation. Shipper of the Bill of Lading including those terms and e said terms and conditions are hereby ag	assifications and Tariffs in above names articles are ondition for transportation further certifies that it is and conditions which have ireed to by the Shipper.	Ardag	gh Metal Packaging USA Corp. SIGNATURE OF CONSIGNOR)
	Freight bill submitted for payment to e-mail address below: USBEV-AP@ardaghgroup.com	This is to certify that the names materials are classified, described, pr marked and labeled and properconditions for trans according to the a regulations of the Depart	e above properly ackaged, are in portation policable	AGENT PER
EXCEPTIONS:	CODET AL Guldegig	regulations of the Depart Transportation.	A ST CALL	(Signature)
12/20/23				NAME
,		(Signature)		